CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __1

CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-8

PROJECT: Bridge Maintenance Program. FYE 2023 Locations

DATE: January 10. 2023

CONTRACTOR: Cimarron Construction Company.

3501 NE 63" Street

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121

Original Completion Date: _April 20. 2023
Previous Completion Date: April 20. 2023

(Increase) this change order _0 Calendar Days

New Completion Date: _April 20. 2023

SUBMITTED BY:_Joseph Hill

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT § 424.424.00

PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT §$ 424.424.00

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $84,180.00 $0.00
NET CHANGE $84.180.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $508.604.00

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

K-2223-8 FYE 2023 Bridge Maintenance
Change Order No. 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY QUANRITY QUANTITY COSE cost
INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE
Borrow c.y. 10.00 75.00 $3,675.00
Concrete FlowableFill CY. ] 40.00 40.00 $10,880.00
10 Epoxy Resin Concrete Crack Sealing {15) LF. 705.00 200.00 $12,600.00
13 Sawcut Pavement L.F. 50.00 200.00 $1,400.00
14 Type | Plain Rip Rap N Ton 319.00 200.00 $25,400.00
23 Remove Existing Pavement SY. 0.00 230.00 $3,450.00
24 3000 PSI Concrete for 4" Paverms;nmm,,“ S.. 0.00 230.00 $25,300.00
25 Type AODOT Aggregate Qa’&. oNSTR{ ,r”l,Ipn 0.00 25.00 $1,475.00
S Urz -
N o A
g = ,.‘u 1
Sor OQPORAT@ 22 TOTAS | $84,180.00 |  $0.00
= §= ior~ DIFFERENCE $84,180.00
2} SEAL i°F
’ % ..‘ <
2 RN
"II, i"" -~ \\\\
/7 W )
CONTRACTOR: M J"fu .f.;@a‘ DATE: [2]I5]|z2-
ENGINEER: DATE: [2//9/22
. 1 7 R
CITY ATTORNEY /ﬂ /@ E"ﬁ/’ uu pate: | [H/235
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



